T E L .  ( 6 1 5 )  2 4 4 - 2 8 2 5   ●   F A X  ( 6 1 5 )  2 4 4 - 2 8 3 3   ●   w w w . b o n i t r o n . c o m
Model M3575R
Resistive Braking Load Module
Customer Reference Manual
Bonitron, Inc.
ii
Bonitron, Inc.
An Industry Leader in AC Drive Systems and Industrial Electronics

with the M3575R Resistive Load modules or other resistive loads.
Contact the AC drive distributor for more information.
2.2. PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
Figure 2-1: Example of Part Number Breakdown
BASE MODEL NUMBER
The Base Model Number of this unit (M3575R) indicates that the unit
incorporates the resistive load only.  An external resistive braking transistor
module and its associated control circuitry are required for proper braking
function.
M3575R L 16 B F
COOLING OPTION
CHASSIS STYLE
HORSEPOWER RATING
AC VOLTAGE RATING
BASE MODEL NUMBER
M3575R
4
AC VOLTAGE RATING
The AC Voltage Rating of the braking load module should match the AC line
input voltage to the AC Drive being used.  This rating is represented by an
alpha code.
Table 2-1: AC Voltage Rating
RATING
CODE
AC VOLTAGE
NOMINAL AC LINE
L 230VAC Line
H 460VAC Line
HORSEPOWER RATING
The Horsepower (hp) Rating indicates the maximum horsepower level
safely handled by the braking resistor module.  Please see the Module
Ratings Tables in Section 6.1 for the M3575R modules currently available.
The Horsepower Rating is indicated by a numeric code.
Table 2-2: Example of Horsepower Rating
RATING CODE HORSEPOWER
1 1hp
24 24hp
CHASSIS STYLE
The Chassis Style position indicates the unit enclosure.  Please see the
Module Ratings in Section 6.1 to determine a unit’s chassis style.
Table 2-3: Chassis Styles
CHASSIS
STYLE
CHASSIS
CODE DESCRIPTION DIMENSIONS
H” X W” X D”
B B4 Type-1 Bookshelf 17.75 x 4 x 9.50
B B7 Type-1 Bookshelf 17.75 x 7 x  9.50
B B10 Type-1 Bookshelf 17.75 x 10 x  9.50
B B10D Type-1 Bookshelf 17.75 x 10 x 11.50
M M4 Mini 12.75 x 4 x 9.50
M M7 Mini 12.75 x 7 x 9.50
M M10 Mini 12.75 x 10 x 9.50
COOLING OPTION
The Cooling Option position indicates whether or not the unit has an internal
cooling fan which is thermostatically controlled to activate if the units
internal temperature exceeds 110°F.  The Cooling Fan Option is indicated
by an alpha or numeric code.
User’s Manual
  5
Table 2-4: Cooling Options
COOLING OPTION CODE DESCRIPTION
0 No internal cooling fan
F 115VAC internal cooling fan
FL 230VAC internal cooling fan
FD 24VDC internal cooling fan
2.3. GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS CHART
Table 2-5: General Specifications
PARAMETER SPECIFICATION
Nominal Drive Voltage Available for use with: 230VAC (320VDC Bus) or
 460VAC (640VDC Bus) drive systems.
Braking Current Units available for 1-47* amps DC
* Loads can be combined for greater capacity.